
   BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI 
Request for Bid #: 06-25JAN13– 2013 Mill & Overlay Term & Supply  

 
ADDENDUM #1 - Issued January, 22, 2013 

 
This addendum is issued in accordance with the Request for Bid Project Plans and/or Details 
and is hereby incorporated into and made a part of the Request for Bid Documents.  Offerors 
are reminded that receipt of this addendum SHOULD be acknowledged and submitted with 
Offeror’s Response Form. 
 
Specifications and Plans for the above noted Request for Bid and the work covered thereby are 
herein modified as follows, and except as set forth herein, otherwise remain unchanged and in 
full force and effect:  
 

1. Due to conflict with MoDOT bid openings, the following bid due date/time and opening 
will apply to this project.  Location shall remain the same as in original bid document: 
 
Bid Submission Deadline:  Friday, February 1, 2013; 1:30 p.m. 
Bid Opening:   Friday, February 1, 2013; 1:30 p.m. 
 
2. Replace ‘Bid Response’ from original bid packet with that attached. 
 
3. Any Job Mix Formula submitted for use as part of this contract shall be not more than 3 
years old at time of submission and must meet requirements of Missouri Standard 
Specifications for Highway Construction, 2011. 
 
4. Bid Item 4.7.14. from original Bid Response form has been removed.  Instead, contractor 
selected for this contract shall submit to Boone County a schedule of equipment that may be 
used and labor rates for any additional work that may be encountered that is not 
contemplated by this contract but may be required to be performed because of unforeseen 
circumstances at time of construction.  Under direction of Engineer or his appointees, 
contractor shall perform said needed work and account for equipment and labor utilized from 
said schedule, and submit invoice for said work upon completion of project.  Any material 
used to perform said work with no corresponding bid item in this contract shall be billed to 
the county for actual cost plus 20%.   
 
5. Bid Item 4.7.15, Surface Milling Mobilization, has been added to the revised Bid 
Response form.  This item will be paid to the contractor for each mobilization request 
(project) that will require use of items: 4.7.3., 4.7.4., 4.7.5., and/or 4.7.6.. Since generally the 
same equipment will be used for any of the above mentioned bid items, This mobilization 
charge will be paid only once per project, even in the event that multiple Surface Milling bid 
items are utilized (ex., if Surface Milling, Asphalt, Contractor Haul-off and Surface Milling, 
Concrete, Contractor Haul-off are both used on the same project, one mobilization charge 
will be paid.).  It is not the intent of this contract to pay this mobilization bid item for use of  

RFB #: 06-25JAN13  1 1/22/13  

 





Bid # 06-25JAN13                             Page  January 22, 2013 

14 

County of Boone                   Purchasing Department 

 

4. Response Form 
4.1. Company Name: 

 ____________________________________________________________ 
4.2. Address:              

 ____________________________________________________________ 
4.3. City/Zip:              

 ____________________________________________________________ 
4.4. Phone Number:   

 ____________________________________________________________ 
4.5. Fax Number:       

 ____________________________________________________________ 
4.6. Federal Tax ID:  

 _____________________________________________________________ 
4.6.1. (  )  Corporation   

 (  )  Partnership - Name ______________________________ 
 (  )  Individual/Proprietorship - Individual Name ______________________________ 
 (  )  Other (Specify) _________________________   

 
4.7. PRICING 

Item 
No. Description Unit Qty. Unit Price Total 

4.7.1. Asphalt Overlay, BP-2, Virgin Ton 4,000 $ $ 

4.7.2. Asphalt Overlay, BP-2, R.A.P. Ton 3,000 $ $ 

4.7.3. Surface Milling, Asphalt, Contractor Haul-off SY 20,000 $ $ 

4.7.4. Surface Milling, Asphalt, County Haul-off SY 5,000 $ $ 

4.7.5. Surface Milling, Concrete, Contractor Haul-off SY 10,000 $ $ 

4.7.6. Surface Milling, Concrete, County Haul-off SY 5,000 $ $ 

4.7.7. Surface Milling , Butt-Joint SY 500 $ $ 

4.7.8. Dig-Out Repair, Asphalt, Typical SY 250 $ $ 

4.7.9. Dig-Out Repair, Asphalt, Hasty HR 20 $ $ 

4.7.10. Dig-Out Repair, Concrete, Hasty HR 20 $ $ 

4.7.11. Rock Driveway Transitions Ton 300 $ $ 

4.7.12. Temporary Centerline Markers EA 1,000 $ $ 

4.7.13. Restoration SF 500 $ $ 

4.7.15. Surface Milling Mobilization EA 5 $ $ 

4.7.16. Tack Coat SY 100,000 $ $ 

 Bid Total 
  

 
$ 

 
4.8. The undersigned offers to furnish and deliver the articles or services as specified at the prices and 

terms stated and in strict accordance with the specifications, instructions and general conditions of 
bidding which have been read and understood, and all of which are made part of this order. 

4.8.1. Authorized Representative (Sign By Hand): 
 
____________________________________________________________ 

4.8.2. Type or Print Signed Name: 
 
____________________________________________________________ 

  
4.8.3. Today’s Date:_______________ 


